
m
DBP

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 2

Attention: All prospoctive bldders for the proioct

BID REFERENC NO. G-2025.07: PROCUREiIENT OF MANAGED PRINT SERVICES FOR

DATE AND TIME
ACTIVITY VENUE

THE DEVELOPIXENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES - REBID
(ABC: PhP- '19.111,321.32 for three (3) years or php6,37o ,440.44 pet yeat at php1.24 per prinl,
inclusive of allapplicable taxes)

Please be infonned ofthe follo ing:

'l . Th€ deadline for submission and opening of bids is hereby revised as follows

Submission of Eligibility,
Technical, and Financial
Proposals'

Opening ot Eligibility,
Technical, and Financia
Proposals

14 May 2025
(Wednesday)

ON OR BEFORE

D€VELOPIf,XT SAll( Of DI€ PIIUPPI{ES

H€.dore: Sd. GilJ tuyd^mdffi
IrddAwu. Mrl6cry. ft'br*

12lF Suite 5. DBP
Head Office. Makali
City

2t May 2025
(Wednesday)

ON OR BEFORE
9:00 Altl

21 ?tay 2025
(Wednesday)

10:15 AM

14 May 2025
(Wednesday)

10:'15 AM

2 Plcase refer to Section lll. Bid Oata Sheet (BDS) ot the philippine Bidding Documents for
the detailed procedure and options tor the payment of bidding documents and the
rubmission of bids. As indicated in tho tnvitation to Bid, bidders must setfe the requi.od
patrment for the bidding documents before the deadtine of the submlssion and receipt of
bid8.

Adgitiolall)(t biqdeB qre.ehcouraoed to submit thetr bid proposats at least ona dav prlor
to the 

=qeadllne 
to avo Bidders may attend th- bia opening th6ilE

Zoom illeeting App.

'Late submissions shalt no, b iccepted

FROM TO

g e."-".^ o

8 May 2025

-l
6/F BAC Secretariat,
DBP Head Office,
Mskati City

@*"",,



3. Response to lhe quenes of the bidders:

May we request to extend the date of lhe
bU submissbn for I week ot May 21.2025.
The request for extension is to give the
prospective bidders enough tirne to review
and to requesl special pricdsubsidy to align
with the current Approved Budget of the
Contracl.

The deadline forthe subnission and opening of
bids is hereby revised from 14 May 2025 to
21 May 2025.

4. The Eligibility, Technical Documents and Financial Proposab q!!S!!g-p!9pg4yle!!9C ror
easy refercnce and must be submitted in sequencs/order per q!99!!!ElglBgggi!9!!9!1ts

5. The BAC shall no longer enlertaih any question/request for clarification afrer the issuance of this
Bid Eullelin.

6. Please b€ advised that bids submitted afrer the deadline shall only be marked for recording
purposes, shall not be included in the opening of bids, and shall be returned to lhe bidder
unop€ned.

For the guidance and intormation of all concerned

ON
residenl, and

Chairperson, Bids and Awards CommitteeFi

SUPPLEIENTTL ElD BULLENI XO 2
aD REFEREICE NO. G ?02H7: PROCUREIE|II or I IA6ED PRLI AERVICES foe

TXE EVELOPIEXT &T X OF THE PHIUPPIIIES . REdD
l^ac: PhP ll,1rIi!1.32l lno (31y.6 or PhPa.370,,rlr0.x p.r y{r tl PhPl.2,l F,,rl.l lnclu.lw ot.ll.pDllc.u. L$)

Paeo 2 or2

QUESTIONS RESPONSE
The requirement for Print and Copy Speed is
retained.

The technical specificalions we.e based on the
recent market study to ensure competitiveness,
extend equal opporlunity and lo avoid failure o,
bidding.

The technical specifications were based on the
recenl rnarket study to ensure competitiveness,
extend equal opportunity and to avoid failure of
bidding.

100 sheets to 43 size

Print and Copy Speed: 35 printvcopy per
minute

Number of Paper tray: At least one (1)
calibrated up to A3 sze and one ( l) bypass
tray Paper

Capscity: Al hast 500 sheetstray and 80
sheets for the Bypass tray

The requirement for lhe Number of Paper tray
and Capaciiy are retained.

This is to request to adjust the number of
paper lrays based on the standard
configuralion of MFP Tray 1 500 sheets
capacity up to 43 size f.ay 2 500 sheels
capacity up lo A3 size One ('l) Bypass tray,

ZAND

May we request to adjust the print and copy
speed from 35 to 45. As the current
machines deployed to DBP has the print
and copy speed of45. Thas willresull into a
downgrade srnce end users and
department are benetited ftom this set up.

(SIGNED)


